



ABC Bid Data

HAVERHILL

16238

X-A001(204)

| | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|----------------------|---|
| PROJECT: | HAVERHILL | Awarded To: | AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025 | Certified by: | <u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development |
| STATE PROJECT NUMBER: | 16238 | Amount: | \$1,176,845.50 | | |
| FED. PROJECT NUMBER: | X-A001(204) | Award Date: | | | |
| DATE BIDS OPEN: | January 11, 2018, 2:00 | | | | |
| SCOPE OF WORK: | Replace Red List Bridge carrying Mill Street over Abd RR & multi-use trail (Br No 215/158) | | | | |
| COMPLETION DATE: | October 26, 2018 | | | | |
| LOCATION: | Grafton | | | | |

Summary of Bidders

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Rank |
|--|----------------|------|
| AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025 | \$1,176,845.50 | A |
| AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA STEPHEN AUSTIN CO 1149 MAIN STREET, CONCORD VT 05824-9771 | \$1,206,171.50 | B |
| COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505 | \$1,319,624.25 | C |
| WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE, PO BOX 968, LYNDONVILLE VT 05851-0968 | \$1,344,825.25 | D |
| PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490 | \$1,396,521.25 | E |
| MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 86, WINDSOR VT 05089-0086 | \$1,411,685.50 | F |
| COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE, PO BOX 1076, WALPOLE NH 03608-1076 | \$1,473,019.00 | G |
| B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY, NEWPORT NH 03773 | \$1,621,306.00 | H |
| DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH, PO BOX 246, ASCUTNEY VT 05030-0246 | \$1,719,798.00 | I |
| SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD, BARTON VT 05822 | \$1,747,342.00 | J |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025 | | AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA STEPHEN AUSTIN CO 1149 MAIN STREET CONCORD, VT 05824-9771 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|--|-------|--|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .20 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 110.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$5.00 | \$550.00 | \$5.00 | \$550.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 400.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 60.00 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$13.00 | \$780.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 203.2 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 203.37 | SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING NON-CONTAMINATED SOILS | CY | 45.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$18.00 | \$810.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 |
| 203.55552 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 | U | 3.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 400.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 209.201 | GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) | CY | 230.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$28.00 | \$6,440.00 |
| 209.5 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS | CY | 6,580.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | \$23.00 | \$151,340.00 | \$23.00 | \$151,340.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,590.00 | \$2,590.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 310.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$36.00 | \$11,160.00 | \$24.00 | \$7,440.00 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 160.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$37.00 | \$5,920.00 | \$26.00 | \$4,160.00 |
| 304.401 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) | CY | 19.00 | \$23.00 | \$437.00 | \$40.00 | \$760.00 | \$40.00 | \$760.00 |
| 304.756 | 6" STONE DUST WEARING SURFACE FOR TRAILS | CY | 13.00 | \$23.00 | \$299.00 | \$95.00 | \$1,235.00 | \$38.00 | \$494.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 120.00 | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 4.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$840.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 800.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,440.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 21.00 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$40.00 | \$840.00 | \$27.00 | \$567.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 21.00 | \$45.00 | \$945.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$110.00 | \$2,310.00 |
| 502. | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 504.101 | COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$14.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 504.2 | ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 90.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$65.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| 508. | STRUCTURAL FILL | CY | 100.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 520.1201 | CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS | CY | 161.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 | \$600.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$500.00 | \$80,500.00 |
| 520.2131 | CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) | CY | 170.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$455.00 | \$77,350.00 |
| 529.003 | PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH | U | 1.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$152,000.00 | \$152,000.00 | \$180,000.00 | \$180,000.00 |
| 534.3 | WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) | GAL | 87.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$70.00 | \$6,090.00 | \$45.00 | \$3,915.00 |
| 538.201 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES | SY | 27.00 | \$32.00 | \$864.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,215.00 | \$48.00 | \$1,296.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025 | | AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA STEPHEN AUSTIN CO 1149 MAIN STREET CONCORD, VT 05824-9771 | |
|-----------|---|------|-----------|-------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 538.501 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED | SY | 264.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$35.00 | \$9,240.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 |
| 541.201 | PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 | LF | 33.00 | \$7.00 | \$231.00 | \$6.00 | \$198.00 | \$9.00 | \$297.00 |
| 544.01 | REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 38,250.00 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1.25 | \$47,812.50 | \$0.95 | \$36,337.50 |
| 585.22 | STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS | CY | 550.00 | \$33.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 592.1 | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL | SF | 6,210.00 | \$40.00 | \$248,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$217,350.00 | \$44.00 | \$273,240.00 |
| 593.411 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN | SY | 1,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 606.1255 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) | U | 3.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 606.141 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) | LF | 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$26.00 | \$650.00 |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 300.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 606.417 | PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL | LF | 60.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 606.84 | ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS | U | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 5.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 10.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 40.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$10.00 | \$400.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 2,300.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,725.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 700.00 | \$5.35 | \$3,745.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 700.00 | \$3.10 | \$2,170.00 | \$3.50 | \$2,450.00 | \$10.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 646.51 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM | SY | 650.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$12.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 490.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$14,700.00 |
| 670.104 | TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING | U | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 698.12 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B | MON | 3.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A BOW, NH 03304-4025 | | AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA STEPHEN AUSTIN CO 1149 MAIN STREET CONCORD, VT 05824-9771 | |
|--------------|-------------|------|----------|------------|----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,176,845.50 | | \$1,206,171.50 |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,176,845.50 | | \$1,206,171.50 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505 | | WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|--|-------|--|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .20 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 110.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$5.15 | \$566.50 | \$4.00 | \$440.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 400.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10.50 | \$4,200.00 | \$11.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 60.00 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$20.50 | \$1,230.00 | \$19.00 | \$1,140.00 |
| 203.2 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$20.50 | \$410.00 | \$20.00 | \$400.00 |
| 203.37 | SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING NON-CONTAMINATED SOILS | CY | 45.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$20.50 | \$922.50 | \$19.00 | \$855.00 |
| 203.55552 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 | U | 3.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 400.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$10.50 | \$4,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 209.201 | GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) | CY | 230.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$33.50 | \$7,705.00 | \$38.00 | \$8,740.00 |
| 209.5 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS | CY | 6,580.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | \$22.00 | \$144,760.00 | \$22.50 | \$148,050.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 310.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$26.00 | \$8,060.00 | \$27.00 | \$8,370.00 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 160.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$31.00 | \$4,960.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 304.401 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) | CY | 19.00 | \$23.00 | \$437.00 | \$41.00 | \$779.00 | \$67.00 | \$1,273.00 |
| 304.756 | 6" STONE DUST WEARING SURFACE FOR TRAILS | CY | 13.00 | \$23.00 | \$299.00 | \$51.50 | \$669.50 | \$80.00 | \$1,040.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 120.00 | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$227.00 | \$27,240.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 4.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$52.50 | \$210.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 800.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.90 | \$1,520.00 | \$5.25 | \$4,200.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 21.00 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$26.50 | \$556.50 | \$26.25 | \$551.25 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 21.00 | \$45.00 | \$945.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$105.00 | \$2,205.00 |
| 502. | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$162,000.00 | \$162,000.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 504.101 | COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$16.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 504.2 | ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 90.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| 508. | STRUCTURAL FILL | CY | 100.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$51.50 | \$5,150.00 | \$42.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 520.1201 | CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS | CY | 161.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 | \$500.00 | \$80,500.00 | \$490.00 | \$78,890.00 |
| 520.2131 | CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) | CY | 170.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$340.00 | \$57,800.00 |
| 529.003 | PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH | U | 1.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$229,000.00 | \$229,000.00 | \$329,000.00 | \$329,000.00 |
| 534.3 | WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) | GAL | 87.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$42.50 | \$3,697.50 | \$51.00 | \$4,437.00 |
| 538.201 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES | SY | 27.00 | \$32.00 | \$864.00 | \$53.00 | \$1,431.00 | \$35.00 | \$945.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505 | | WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968 | |
|-----------|---|------|-----------|-------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 538.501 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED | SY | 264.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$40.50 | \$10,692.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 |
| 541.201 | PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 | LF | 33.00 | \$7.00 | \$231.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,155.00 | \$8.50 | \$280.50 |
| 544.01 | REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 38,250.00 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1.15 | \$43,987.50 | \$0.96 | \$36,720.00 |
| 585.22 | STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS | CY | 550.00 | \$33.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$71.00 | \$39,050.00 | \$36.00 | \$19,800.00 |
| 592.1 | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL | SF | 6,210.00 | \$40.00 | \$248,400.00 | \$38.00 | \$235,980.00 | \$37.00 | \$229,770.00 |
| 593.411 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN | SY | 1,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.20 | \$2,200.00 |
| 606.1255 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) | U | 3.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$6,450.00 |
| 606.141 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) | LF | 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$26.50 | \$662.50 | \$26.25 | \$656.25 |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 300.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 606.417 | PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL | LF | 60.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$65.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$21.00 | \$1,260.00 |
| 606.84 | ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS | U | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$38.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$20,500.00 | \$20,500.00 |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 5.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$4.25 | \$21.25 | \$5.25 | \$26.25 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 10.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$40.50 | \$405.00 | \$42.00 | \$420.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 40.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | \$3.10 | \$124.00 | \$3.50 | \$140.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 2,300.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 | \$0.79 | \$1,817.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,725.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 700.00 | \$5.35 | \$3,745.00 | \$6.85 | \$4,795.00 | \$8.00 | \$5,600.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 700.00 | \$3.10 | \$2,170.00 | \$2.10 | \$1,470.00 | \$2.20 | \$1,540.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$58.50 | \$5,850.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 646.51 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM | SY | 650.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$7.85 | \$5,102.50 | \$6.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 490.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$14.50 | \$7,105.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,450.00 |
| 670.104 | TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING | U | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$76,500.00 | \$76,500.00 | \$129,926.00 | \$129,926.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 698.12 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B | MON | 3.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$13,950.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505 | | WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968 | |
|--------------|-------------|------|----------|------------|----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,319,624.25 | | \$1,344,825.25 |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,319,624.25 | | \$1,344,825.25 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490 | | MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|---|-------|---|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .20 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 110.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$4.00 | \$440.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 400.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 60.00 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 203.2 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 203.37 | SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING NON-CONTAMINATED SOILS | CY | 45.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 203.55552 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 | U | 3.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 400.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 209.201 | GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) | CY | 230.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$28.00 | \$6,440.00 | \$55.00 | \$12,650.00 |
| 209.5 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS | CY | 6,580.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | \$28.70 | \$188,846.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 310.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$25.00 | \$7,750.00 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 160.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$5,440.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 304.401 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) | CY | 19.00 | \$23.00 | \$437.00 | \$34.00 | \$646.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,425.00 |
| 304.756 | 6" STONE DUST WEARING SURFACE FOR TRAILS | CY | 13.00 | \$23.00 | \$299.00 | \$50.00 | \$650.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 120.00 | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$210.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$215.00 | \$25,800.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 4.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$210.00 | \$840.00 | \$215.00 | \$860.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 800.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$5.25 | \$4,200.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 21.00 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$26.50 | \$556.50 | \$28.00 | \$588.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 21.00 | \$45.00 | \$945.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$105.00 | \$2,205.00 |
| 502. | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 504.101 | COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$16.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 504.2 | ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 90.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 508. | STRUCTURAL FILL | CY | 100.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 520.1201 | CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS | CY | 161.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 | \$600.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$96,600.00 |
| 520.2131 | CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) | CY | 170.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$59,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$85,000.00 |
| 529.003 | PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH | U | 1.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$195,000.00 | \$195,000.00 | \$218,000.00 | \$218,000.00 |
| 534.3 | WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) | GAL | 87.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,220.00 |
| 538.201 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES | SY | 27.00 | \$32.00 | \$864.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$37.00 | \$999.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490 | | MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086 | |
|-----------|---|------|-----------|-------------|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 538.501 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED | SY | 264.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 |
| 541.201 | PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 | LF | 33.00 | \$7.00 | \$231.00 | \$10.00 | \$330.00 | \$10.00 | \$330.00 |
| 544.01 | REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 38,250.00 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1.00 | \$38,250.00 | \$1.15 | \$43,987.50 |
| 585.22 | STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS | CY | 550.00 | \$33.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$30,250.00 |
| 592.1 | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL | SF | 6,210.00 | \$40.00 | \$248,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$217,350.00 | \$41.00 | \$254,610.00 |
| 593.411 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN | SY | 1,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 606.1255 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) | U | 3.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$6,450.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 606.141 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) | LF | 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$26.50 | \$662.50 | \$55.00 | \$1,375.00 |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 300.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$21.50 | \$6,450.00 | \$25.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 606.417 | PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL | LF | 60.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$38.00 | \$2,280.00 |
| 606.84 | ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS | U | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 5.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.25 | \$26.25 | \$8.00 | \$40.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 10.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 40.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | \$2.25 | \$90.00 | \$10.00 | \$400.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 2,300.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 | \$0.80 | \$1,840.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 700.00 | \$5.35 | \$3,745.00 | \$4.25 | \$2,975.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 700.00 | \$3.10 | \$2,170.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$80.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 646.51 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM | SY | 650.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 490.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$12.00 | \$5,880.00 | \$18.00 | \$8,820.00 |
| 670.104 | TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING | U | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$210,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 698.12 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B | MON | 3.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE RD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490 | | MILLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3103 US RT 5 SOUTH WINDSOR, VT 05089-0086 | |
|--------------|-------------|------|----------|------------|----------------|---|----------------|---|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,396,521.25 | | \$1,411,685.50 |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,396,521.25 | | \$1,411,685.50 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076 | | B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY NEWPORT, NH 03773 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|--|-------|--|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .20 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 110.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$3.00 | \$330.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 400.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 60.00 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$12.00 | \$720.00 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 |
| 203.2 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$240.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 |
| 203.37 | SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING NON-CONTAMINATED SOILS | CY | 45.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 |
| 203.55552 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 | U | 3.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 400.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$12.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 209.201 | GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) | CY | 230.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$30.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| 209.5 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS | CY | 6,580.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | \$15.00 | \$98,700.00 | \$30.00 | \$197,400.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 310.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$31.00 | \$9,610.00 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 160.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$36.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| 304.401 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) | CY | 19.00 | \$23.00 | \$437.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$44.00 | \$836.00 |
| 304.756 | 6" STONE DUST WEARING SURFACE FOR TRAILS | CY | 13.00 | \$23.00 | \$299.00 | \$75.00 | \$975.00 | \$30.00 | \$390.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 120.00 | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$175.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 4.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$301.00 | \$1,204.00 | \$195.00 | \$780.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 800.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3.23 | \$2,584.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 21.00 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$15.00 | \$315.00 | \$15.00 | \$315.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 21.00 | \$45.00 | \$945.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 502. | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$255,000.00 | \$255,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 |
| 504.101 | COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 504.2 | ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 90.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$100.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 508. | STRUCTURAL FILL | CY | 100.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$31.00 | \$3,100.00 |
| 520.1201 | CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS | CY | 161.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 | \$600.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$695.00 | \$111,895.00 |
| 520.2131 | CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) | CY | 170.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$595.00 | \$101,150.00 |
| 529.003 | PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH | U | 1.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$275,000.00 | \$275,000.00 | \$195,000.00 | \$195,000.00 |
| 534.3 | WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) | GAL | 87.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 |
| 538.201 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES | SY | 27.00 | \$32.00 | \$864.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$34.00 | \$918.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076 | | B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY NEWPORT, NH 03773 | |
|-----------|---|------|-----------|-------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 538.501 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED | SY | 264.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 |
| 541.201 | PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 | LF | 33.00 | \$7.00 | \$231.00 | \$10.00 | \$330.00 | \$10.00 | \$330.00 |
| 544.01 | REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 38,250.00 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1.00 | \$38,250.00 | \$2.00 | \$76,500.00 |
| 585.22 | STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS | CY | 550.00 | \$33.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$50.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$31.00 | \$17,050.00 |
| 592.1 | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL | SF | 6,210.00 | \$40.00 | \$248,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$124,200.00 | \$33.00 | \$204,930.00 |
| 593.411 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN | SY | 1,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.10 | \$2,100.00 |
| 606.1255 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) | U | 3.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$2,691.00 | \$8,073.00 |
| 606.141 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) | LF | 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$27.00 | \$675.00 |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 300.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$25.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 606.417 | PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL | LF | 60.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 606.84 | ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS | U | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$925.00 | \$925.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 5.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$4.00 | \$20.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 10.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 40.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | \$6.00 | \$240.00 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 2,300.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 700.00 | \$5.35 | \$3,745.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 700.00 | \$3.10 | \$2,170.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$85.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 646.51 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM | SY | 650.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 490.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$40.00 | \$19,600.00 |
| 670.104 | TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING | U | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$288,000.00 | \$288,000.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 698.12 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B | MON | 3.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | COLD RIVER BRIDGES LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608-1076 | | B.J.R. CONSTRUCTION LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY NEWPORT, NH 03773 | |
|--------------|-------------|------|----------|------------|----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,473,019.00 | | \$1,621,306.00 |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,473,019.00 | | \$1,621,306.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246 | | SIGARD INC. J.P. 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822 | |
|----------|-------------|------|----------|------------|-------|--|-------|---|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |

Items

| | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|---|-----|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .20 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$29,900.00 | \$5,980.00 |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 110.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 400.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$18.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 60.00 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$22.00 | \$1,320.00 |
| 203.2 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$500.00 | \$170.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 203.37 | SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING NON-CONTAMINATED SOILS | CY | 45.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$9.00 | \$405.00 |
| 203.55552 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 | U | 3.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 400.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$19.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| 209.201 | GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) | CY | 230.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$40.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 |
| 209.5 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS | CY | 6,580.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | \$40.00 | \$263,200.00 | \$46.00 | \$302,680.00 |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 310.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | \$29.00 | \$8,990.00 |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 160.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 304.401 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) | CY | 19.00 | \$23.00 | \$437.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$36.00 | \$684.00 |
| 304.756 | 6" STONE DUST WEARING SURFACE FOR TRAILS | CY | 13.00 | \$23.00 | \$299.00 | \$110.00 | \$1,430.00 | \$60.00 | \$780.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 120.00 | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$225.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 4.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$210.00 | \$840.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 800.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5.25 | \$4,200.00 |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 21.00 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$30.00 | \$630.00 | \$26.00 | \$546.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 21.00 | \$45.00 | \$945.00 | \$120.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$105.00 | \$2,205.00 |
| 502. | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE | U | 1.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$134,000.00 | \$134,000.00 |
| 504.101 | COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 504.2 | ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 90.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$125.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| 508. | STRUCTURAL FILL | CY | 100.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 520.1201 | CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS | CY | 161.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 | \$600.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 |
| 520.2131 | CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) | CY | 170.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$470.00 | \$79,900.00 |
| 529.003 | PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH | U | 1.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$290,300.00 | \$290,300.00 |
| 534.3 | WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) | GAL | 87.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$70.00 | \$6,090.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,045.00 |
| 538.201 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES | SY | 27.00 | \$32.00 | \$864.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$85.00 | \$2,295.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246 | | SICARD INC. J.P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822 | |
|-----------|---|------|-----------|-------------|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 538.501 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED | SY | 264.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$45.00 | \$11,880.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 |
| 541.201 | PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 | LF | 33.00 | \$7.00 | \$231.00 | \$16.00 | \$528.00 | \$17.00 | \$561.00 |
| 544.01 | REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 38,250.00 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1.40 | \$53,550.00 |
| 585.22 | STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS | CY | 550.00 | \$33.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$50.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$37.00 | \$20,350.00 |
| 592.1 | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL | SF | 6,210.00 | \$40.00 | \$248,400.00 | \$45.00 | \$279,450.00 | \$45.00 | \$279,450.00 |
| 593.411 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN | SY | 1,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 606.1255 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) | U | 3.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,720.00 | \$8,160.00 |
| 606.141 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) | LF | 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$30.00 | \$750.00 | \$26.00 | \$650.00 |
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 300.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$22.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 606.417 | PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL | LF | 60.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 606.84 | ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS | U | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,086.00 | \$1,086.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 2.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 5.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 10.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$44.00 | \$440.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 40.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | \$15.00 | \$600.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 2,300.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 | \$1.10 | \$2,530.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 700.00 | \$5.35 | \$3,745.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 700.00 | \$3.10 | \$2,170.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$75.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 646.51 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM | SY | 650.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 490.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 |
| 670.104 | TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING | U | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$153,000.00 | \$153,000.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 698.12 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B | MON | 3.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 |

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | PS&E | | DANIELS, NEIL H. INC. 4409 ROUTE 5 SOUTH ASCUTNEY, VT 05030-0246 | | SICARD INC. J.P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822 | |
|--------------|-------------|------|----------|------------|----------------|--|----------------|--|----------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,719,798.00 | | \$1,747,342.00 |
| Alt. Totals: | | | | | | | | | |
| Totals: | | | | | \$1,271,662.00 | | \$1,719,798.00 | | \$1,747,342.00 |



PS&E Comparison

HAVERHILL
16238
X-A001(204)

| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | A-Bidder | | PS&E | | A-PS&E Difference |
|--------------|---|------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| Items | | | | | | | | |
| 201.1 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) | A | .20 | \$60,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 202.7 | REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 110.00 | \$5.00 | \$550.00 | \$2.00 | \$220.00 | \$330.00 |
| 203.1 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 400.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,000.00 | (\$2,000.00) |
| 203.11 | COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS | CY | 60.00 | \$13.00 | \$780.00 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$120.00 |
| 203.2 | ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20.00 | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 | (\$300.00) |
| 203.37 | SEGREGATING AND REHANDLING NON-CONTAMINATED SOILS | CY | 45.00 | \$18.00 | \$810.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | (\$90.00) |
| 203.55552 | GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 | U | 3.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | (\$300.00) |
| 203.6 | EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) | CY | 400.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 209.201 | GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F) | CY | 230.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$3,450.00 |
| 209.5 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALLS | CY | 6,580.00 | \$23.00 | \$151,340.00 | \$28.00 | \$184,240.00 | (\$32,900.00) |
| 214. | FINE GRADING | U | 1.00 | \$2,590.00 | \$2,590.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$590.00 |
| 304.2 | GRAVEL (F) | CY | 310.00 | \$36.00 | \$11,160.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,400.00 | (\$1,240.00) |
| 304.3 | CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) | CY | 160.00 | \$37.00 | \$5,920.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,000.00 | (\$2,080.00) |
| 304.401 | CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) | CY | 19.00 | \$40.00 | \$760.00 | \$23.00 | \$437.00 | \$323.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|-----|-----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------|
| 304.756 | 6" STONE DUST WEARING SURFACE FOR TRAILS | CY | 13.00 | \$95.00 | \$1,235.00 | \$23.00 | \$299.00 | \$936.00 |
| 403.11 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD | TON | 120.00 | \$200.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 403.12 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD | TON | 4.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 403.6 | PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE | LF | 800.00 | \$1.80 | \$1,440.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,000.00 | (\$560.00) |
| 410.22 | ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT | GAL | 21.00 | \$40.00 | \$840.00 | \$6.00 | \$126.00 | \$714.00 |
| 417. | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES | SY | 21.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$45.00 | \$945.00 | \$3,255.00 |
| 502. | REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE | U | 1.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | (\$20,000.00) |
| 504.101 | COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 3,000.00 | \$14.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 504.2 | ROCK BRIDGE EXCAVATION | CY | 90.00 | \$65.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$50.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 508. | STRUCTURAL FILL | CY | 100.00 | \$65.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 520.1201 | CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS | CY | 161.00 | \$600.00 | \$96,600.00 | \$750.00 | \$120,750.00 | (\$24,150.00) |
| 520.2131 | CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) | CY | 170.00 | \$400.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 529.003 | PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH | U | 1.00 | \$152,000.00 | \$152,000.00 | \$274,100.00 | \$274,100.00 | (\$122,100.00) |
| 534.3 | WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) | GAL | 87.00 | \$70.00 | \$6,090.00 | \$100.00 | \$8,700.00 | (\$2,610.00) |
| 538.201 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES | SY | 27.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,215.00 | \$32.00 | \$864.00 | \$351.00 |
| 538.501 | BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED | SY | 264.00 | \$35.00 | \$9,240.00 | \$40.00 | \$10,560.00 | (\$1,320.00) |
| 541.201 | PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 2 | LF | 33.00 | \$6.00 | \$198.00 | \$7.00 | \$231.00 | (\$33.00) |
| 544.01 | REINFORCING STEEL | LB | 38,250.00 | \$1.25 | \$47,812.50 | \$1.20 | \$45,900.00 | \$1,912.50 |
| 585.22 | STONE FILL, CLASS B, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS | CY | 550.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$33.00 | \$18,150.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 592.1 | MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH RETAINING WALL | SF | 6,210.00 | \$35.00 | \$217,350.00 | \$40.00 | \$248,400.00 | (\$31,050.00) |
| 593.411 | GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN | SY | 1,000.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 606.1255 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST) | U | 3.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 606.141 | BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS) | LF | 25.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$25.00 | \$625.00 | \$0.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-----|-----------|--------------|--------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| 606.18001 | 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST) | LF | 300.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$600.00 |
| 606.417 | PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL | LF | 60.00 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 606.84 | ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS | U | 1.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$300.00 |
| 618.7 | FLAGGERS | HR | 100.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 619.1 | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | U | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | (\$7,500.00) |
| 619.25 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | U | 2.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | (\$5,000.00) |
| 621.2 | RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR | EA | 5.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$5.00 | \$25.00 | \$0.00 |
| 621.31 | SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST | EA | 10.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$50.00 |
| 628.2 | SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | LF | 40.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$4.00 | \$160.00 | (\$120.00) |
| 632.0104 | RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE | LF | 2,300.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,725.00 | \$0.85 | \$1,955.00 | (\$230.00) |
| 645.512 | COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM | LF | 700.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5.35 | \$3,745.00 | (\$245.00) |
| 645.531 | SILT FENCE | LF | 700.00 | \$3.50 | \$2,450.00 | \$3.10 | \$2,170.00 | \$280.00 |
| 645.7 | STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | (\$500.00) |
| 645.71 | MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS | HR | 100.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 646.51 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM | SY | 650.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$650.00 |
| 647.1 | HUMUS | CY | 490.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$12,250.00 | \$0.00 |
| 670.104 | TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING | U | 1.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | (\$3,500.00) |
| 692. | MOBILIZATION | U | 1.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 697.31 | PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN | U | 1.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | (\$1,400.00) |
| 698.12 | FIELD OFFICE TYPE B | MON | 3.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 699. | MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.15 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1010.2 | ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$0.00 |

Total:

\$1,176,845.50

\$1,271,662.00

(\$94,816.50)